

Bangladesh Autocars Limited
Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
For the 1st Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)

Particulars	Notes			As at 30	As at 30
		Unit - 2	Unit - 3	September, 2023	September, 2022
				Taka	Taka
Sales Revenue		19,475,775	506,600	19,982,375	14,184,043
Cost of goods sold		(18,756,916)	(434,580)	(19,191,496)	(11,939,081)
Gross Profit		718,859	72,020	790,879	2,244,962
Administrative expenses		(492,868)	(22,941)	(515,809)	(282,386)
FDR Income		146,725	-	146,725	
Financial expenses		(165)	-	(165)	(114)
Net Profit / (Loss) before WPPF and Tax		372,551	49,079	421,630	1,962,461
Expenses for WPPF		(17,741)	(2,337)	(20,078)	(93,451)
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax		354,811	46,742	401,552	1,869,011
Income Tax Expenses		(34,645)	(55,704)	(90,349)	(609,440)
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax		320,165	(8,962)	311,203	1,259,571
Other Comprehensive Income		-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income		320,165	(8,962)	311,203	1,259,571
Basic EPS	3			0.07	0.29

Riaz Muntasir

Managing Director

[Signature]

Chief Financial Officer

[Signature]

Acting Company Secretary

[Signature]

Director

Chairman

